

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8644/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2005 in DBCCE No. 5/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ADITYA CEMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG,
Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Though it is brought to our notice that SLP(C) No. 18641/2006

was dismissed. It is pointed out, by Mr. Gopal Subramanian,
learned

ASG that the item involved in that case was SS plates which are used for

manufacturing. In the instant case the items are drilling mach
ines,

welding machines and lubricants.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master