

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2524/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ADITYA CEMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 1.5.2008)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report on default, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed against unserved respondent no.2 and proceed against the rest at the risk of the petitioner.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master