

0
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6736 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ADITYA CEMENT
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to accept the statement of case that may be filed by the appellant, subject to payment/deposit of Rs.5,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks' time from today.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master